OP \$240.00 2127024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Layton Capital Corporation		05/17/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxon Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	11921 Slauson Avenue
City:	Santa Fe Springs
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2127024	COLUMNLIFT
Registration Number:	0887482	MAXON
Registration Number:	1313174	MAXON
Registration Number:	2927210	MAXON
Registration Number:	3530794	MAXPRO
Registration Number:	1324343	RAILIFT
Registration Number:	2615816	SLIDELIFT LIFTGATE SERIES
Registration Number:	3638660	SMART STOW
Registration Number:	0678033	TUK-A-WAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108266991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-826-7474

Email: ilee@raklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Irene Y. Lee

Address Line 1: 12424 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Irene Y. Lee

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005831 FRAME: 0714

900370399

GNATURE: /Irene Y. Lee/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2016	
Total Attachments: 3 source=160517 Trademark Assignment - Layton Maxon#page1.tif source=160517 Trademark Assignment - Layton Maxon#page2.tif		
source=160517 Trademark Assignment - Layton Maxon#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005831 FRAME: 0715

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Layton Capital Corporation, a California Corporation with a mailing address at 11921 Slauson Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670 ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks described in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herewith, and all other rights appurtenant, including but not limited to common law rights, title and interest, trade name rights, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Maxon Industries, Inc., a California Corporation with a mailing address at 11921 Slauson Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670 ("Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with (i) the goodwill symbolized by said Marks, (ii) all registrations and applications for the Marks, (iii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments in respect of the Marks, and (iv) all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for infringement of the Marks.

Assignor hereby consents to the recordation of this assignment in the territories listed in Schedule "A" and any other territories as appropriate. Assignor will execute additional documents Assignee requests as reasonably necessary for Assignee to secure, perfect, maintain or evidence the rights hereby transferred.

The individuals signing this document on behalf of corporate entities represent and declare that they are authorized to execute this document on behalf of such corporate entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is entered effective this 17th day of May 2016.

ASSIGNOR: Layton Capital Corporation

Name: Casey Lugash

By:

Title: Co-President

Date: May 17, 2016

ASSIGNEE: Maxon Industries, Inc.

Name: Maxine Lugash Stratton

Title: Co-President Date: May 17, 2016

State of California County of Los Angeles			
•	Micha	al Thompson Notary Public	
		el Thompson, Notary Public Here insen Name and Time of the Officer	
personally appeared <u>Casey</u>	Lugash and M	axine Lugash Stratton Name: of Signation	
		who proved to me on the basis of solidence to be the person(s) whose name ubscribed to the within instrument and acknown me that be/she/they executed the hs/ber/their authorized capacity(les), and hs/ber/their signature(s) on the instruerson(s), or the entity upon behalf of erson(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY was of the State of California that the aragraph is true and correct.	e(s) je/ar nowledge same i d that b ment th which th under th
Place Nixary Seal Above		ignature: 722 Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is a and could prevent frau	not required by law, i dutent removal and r	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the doc eatlachment of this form to another document.	ument
Description of Attached Docu		rinent	
Title of Type of Document: Tra	iđemark Assig	2	
Title or Type of Document: <u>Tra</u> Document Date: <u>May 17, 20</u>	demark Assig 116	nment Number of Pages: 1	
Title or Type of Document: <u>Tra</u> Document Date: <u>May 17, 20</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(les) Claimed by Sign	demark Assig #16 #: N/A #er(s)	Number of Pages: 1	
Title or Type of Document: <u>Tra</u> Document Date: <u>May 17, 20</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(les) Claimed by Sign Signer's Name: <u>Casey Lugas</u>	demark Assig 116 s: N/A er(s)	Number of Pages: 1 Signer's Name: Maxine Lugash Str	catton
Title or Type of Document: Tra Document Date: May 17, 20 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(les) Claimed by Sign Signer's Name: Casey Lugas Corporate Officer — Title(s): Co Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	demark Assig	Number of Pages: 1 Signer's Name: Maxine Lugash Str iz Corporate Officer — Title(s): Co-Pres Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	catton
Title or Type of Document: Tra Document Date: May 17, 20 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(les) Claimed by Sign Signer's Name: Casey Lagas Corporate Officer — Title(s): Co Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	demark Assig	Number of Pages: 1 Signer's Name: Maxine Lugash Str Corporate Officer — Title(s): Co-Pres Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	catton sident

Schedule A

Mark	Reg. No./	Goods
<u><u><u></u> <u> <u> <u> </u> <u> <u> </u> <u> <u> </u> <u> </u> <u> </u> <u> </u> <u> </u></u></u></u></u></u></u>	2127024	12 – lift gates
MAXUN	0887482	7 — Freight loaders of the tail gate type for trucks
MAXON	1313174	7 – Refuse Compactors Suitable for Vehicle Mounting
MAXON	2927210	7 – Freight loaders of the tail gate type for trucks 12 – Vehicle mounted wheelchair lifts
MAXPRO	3530794	2 – Anticorrosive paints; Coating composition in the nature of paint for industrial applications; Paint for industrial equipment and machinery; Paint primers; Paint sealers; Paint for use in the manufacture of liftgates; Coatings in the nature of industrial sealants for waterproofing and surface hardening; Corrosion inhibitants in the nature of a coating; Rust preventatives in the nature of a coating
RAILIFT	1324343	12 - Tailgate Lifts for Freight Vehicles, Specifically, Motor Trucks
SLIDELIFT, UPTGATE SERIES	2615816	7 – Lifters consisting of hydraulically actuated liftgate platforms for use on vehicles
SMART STOW	3638660	7 – Power-operated lift gates for trucks
'IUK-A-WAY	0678033	7 – Load elevating devices for motor trucks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005831 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 07/06/2016